Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
63 40 1.0 4.0 × 6.8 × 9.0 B32560J0105+*** 8800 7200 4000
1.5 5.1 × 7.6 × 9.0 B32560J0155+*** 6800 5600 2000
2.2 6.5 × 8.2 × 9.0 B32560J0225+*** 6000 4800 2000
3.3 8.5 × 9.1 × 9.0 B32560J0335+000 1400
4.7 9.8 × 11.0 × 9.0 B32560J0475+000 1000
100 63 0.22 2.5 × 5.1 × 9.0 B32560J1224+*** 12400 10000 7600
0.33 2.7 × 5.7 × 9.0 B32560J1334+*** 12000 9600 6000
0.47 3.4 × 6.1 × 9.0 B32560J1474+*** 9600 8000 4800
0.68 4.2 × 6.5 × 9.0 B32560J1684+*** 8000 6400 3600
1.0 5.5 × 7.0 × 9.0 B32560J1105+*** 6000 4800 2000
1.5 6.7 × 8.2 × 9.0 B32560J1155+*** 5000 4000 1600
2.2 8.5 × 9.2 × 9.0 B32560J1225+000 1200
3.3 9.5 × 11.0 × 9.0 B32560J1335+000 800
250 160 0.047 2.5 × 5.2 × 9.0 B32560J3473+*** 13000 10400 7600
0.068 2.6 × 5.7 × 9.0 B32560J3683+*** 12400 10000 6800
0.10 3.2 × 6.1 × 9.0 B32560J3104+*** 12400 8000 4800
0.15 3.9 × 7.0 × 9.0 B32560J3154+*** 8200 6800 3600
0.22 4.9 × 7.5 × 9.0 B32560J3224+*** 6800 5200 2600
0.33 6.4 × 8.2 × 9.0 B32560J3334+*** 5200 4400 1800
0.47 7.4 × 9.8 × 9.0 B32560J3474+000 1200
0.68 9.5 × 11.0 × 9.0 B32560J3684+000 800
B32560
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 5 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 7.5 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
400 200 0.0010 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6102+*** 14000 11200 9200
0.0015 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6152+*** 13000 10400 7200
0.0022 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6222+*** 13400 10800 7200
0.0033 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6332+*** 12400 10000 6800
0.0047 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6472+*** 13600 10800 7600
0.0068 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6682+*** 14000 11200 7600
0.010 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6103+*** 12800 10400 7200
0.015 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6153+*** 13000 10400 7200
0.022 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J6223+*** 12400 10000 6800
0.033 2.6 × 6.0 × 9.0 B32560J6333+*** 12400 10000 6400
0.047 3.2 × 6.5 × 9.0 B32560J6473+*** 10400 8400 4800
0.068 3.8 × 7.3 × 9.0 B32560J6683+*** 8600 7200 3600
0.10 4.9 × 7.7 × 9.0 B32560J6104+*** 6800 5600 2000
0.15 6.5 × 8.2 × 9.0 B32560J6154+*** 5400 4000 1800
0.22 7.7 × 9.8 × 9.0 B32560J6224+000 1200
630 400 0.0010 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J8102+*** 14800 12000 9200
0.0015 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J8152+*** 13000 2600 7200
0.0022 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J8222+*** 13400 10800 7200
0.0033 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J8332+*** 14000 11200 7600
0.0047 2.5 × 5.5 × 9.0 B32560J8472+*** 13600 10800 7200
0.0068 3.2 × 6.5 × 9.0 B32560J8682+*** 15000 9200 5200
0.010 3.8 × 7.5 × 9.0 B32560J8103+*** 9000 9200 4000
0.015 4.6 × 8.3 × 9.0 B32560J8153+000 2400
0.022 5.7 × 8.6 × 9.0 B32560J8223+000 1600
1000 500 0.0022 2.5 × 6.0 × 9.0 B32560J9222+*** 13000 10400 6800
0.0033 3.3 × 6.5 × 9.0 B32560J9332+*** 10000 8000 4800
0.0047 3.6 × 7.4 × 9.0 B32560J9472+*** 9000 7600 3600
B32560
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 6 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
63 40 1.0 3.5 × 6.2 × 11.0 B32561J0105+*** 4960 7600 4000
1.5 4.3 × 6.9 × 11.0 B32561J0155+*** 4200 6000 2800
2.2 5.1 × 7.9 × 11.0 B32561J0225+*** 3400 5000 2000
3.3 6.4 × 9.1 × 11.0 B32561J0335+000 1200
4.7 7.3 × 11.0 × 11.0 B32561J0475+000 800
6.8 8.8 × 12.7 × 11.0 B32561J0685+000 600
100 63 0.68 3.6 × 6.3 × 11.5 B32561J1684+*** 5040 8000 4000
1.0 4.5 × 6.9 × 11.5 B32561J1105+*** 4200 6000 2000
1.5 5.6 × 7.8 × 11.5 B32561J1155+*** 3240 4800 2000
2.2 6.9 × 9.0 × 11.5 B32561J1225+000 1400
3.3 7.8 × 10.5 × 11.5 B32561J1335+000 800
250 160 0.10 2.8 × 5.3 × 11.5 B32561J3104+*** 6160 9200 5200
0.15 3.3 × 6.0 × 11.5 B32561J3154+*** 5040 8000 4000
0.22 4.2 × 6.6 × 11.5 B32561J3224+*** 4160 6000 2800
0.33 5.2 × 7.5 × 11.5 B32561J3334+*** 3360 5200 2000
0.47 6.3 × 8.5 × 11.5 B32561J3474+*** 2720 4400 1400
0.68 7.5 × 9.7 × 11.5 B32561J3684+000 800
1.0 9.5 × 11.0 × 11.5 B32561J3105+000 600
400 200 0.033 2.5 × 5.1 × 11.5 B32561J6333+*** 6480 9200 6000
0.047 2.6 × 6.0 × 11.5 B32561J6473+*** 6240 9200 5200
0.068 3.2 × 6.6 × 11.5 B32561J6683+*** 5560 8400 4000
0.10 4.0 × 6.9 × 11.5 B32561J6104+*** 4360 6800 2800
0.15 5.2 × 7.7 × 11.5 B32561J6154+*** 3400 5200 2000
0.22 6.6 × 8.5 × 11.5 B32561J6224+*** 2720 4000 1400
0.33 8.0 × 9.5 × 11.5 B32561J6334+000 800
0.47 9.8 × 11.0 × 11.5 B32561J6474+000 600
B32561
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 7 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
630 350 0.015 2.8 × 6.3 × 11.0 B32561J8153+*** 6320 9200 4800
0.022 3.4 × 6.9 × 11.0 B32561J8223+*** 5200 8000 3600
0.033 4.2 × 7.6 × 11.0 B32561J8333+*** 4080 6400 2400
0.047 5.3 × 8.0 × 11.0 B32561J8473+*** 3360 5000 1800
0.068 6.3 × 9.0 × 11.0 B32561J8683+000 1400
0.10 7.3 × 11.4 × 11.0 B32561J8104+000 800
0.15 8.8 × 13.3 × 11.0 B32561J8154+000 600
B32561
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 8 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 15 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./MOQ
Reel
pcs./
MOQ
Untaped
pcs./
MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
100 63 2.2 4.9 × 8.0 × 16.5 B32562J1225+*** 4760 5200 3200
3.3 6.0 × 9.3 × 16.5 B32562J1335+*** 3840 4000 2000
4.7 7.3 × 10.6 × 16.5 B32562H1475+*** 3160 3600 1600
6.8 9.0 × 11.8 × 16.5 B32562H1685+*** 2560 2800 1160
10 11.8 × 13.0 × 16.5 B32562H1106+000 800
250 160 0.47 5.0 × 6.7 × 16.5 B32562J3474+*** 4760 5200 3800
0.68 6.0 × 7.8 × 16.5 B32562J3684+*** 3840 4000 2000
1.0 7.0 × 9.3 × 16.5 B32562J3105+*** 3320 3600 2000
1.5 8.7 × 11.0 × 16.5 B32562H3155+*** 2640 2800 1200
2.2 10.7 × 12.8 × 16.5 B32562H3225+000 800
3.3 13.9 × 14.5 × 16.5 B32562H3335+000 600
400 200 0.22 4.7 × 7.5 × 16.5 B32562J6224+*** 4960 5200 3400
0.33 6.0 × 8.3 × 16.5 B32562J6334+*** 3840 4000 2000
0.47 7.3 × 9.3 × 16.5 B32562J6474+*** 3160 3600 1800
0.68 8.9 × 10.8 × 16.5 B32562H6684+*** 2560 2800 1200
1.0 10.9 × 12.5 × 16.5 B32562H6105+000 800
1.5 13.7 × 15.2 × 16.5 B32562H6155+000 400
630 350 0.22 9.2 × 12.2 × 16.5 B32562H8224+000 1400
0.33 11.2 × 14.2 × 16.5 B32562H8334+000 1000
0.47 13.5 × 16.3 × 16.5 B32562H8474+000 720
B32562
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 9 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 22.5 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
Packaging code:
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
100 63 6.8 7.0 × 10.5 × 24.0 B32563J1685+000 3680
10 8.6 × 12.2 × 24.0 B32563J1106+000 3840
15 10.9 × 14.0 × 24.0 B32563J1156+000 2480
22 12.8 × 17.2 × 24.0 B32563J1226+000 1440
250 160 2.2 8.3 × 11.2 × 24.0 B32563J3225+000 2960
3.3 10.1 × 13.5 × 24.0 B32563J3335+000 2800
4.7 12.2 × 15.5 × 24.0 B32563J3475+000 1560
400 200 1.0 8.3 × 11.2 × 24.0 B32563J6105+000 3400
1.5 10.3 × 13.2 × 24.0 B32563J6155+000 2640
2.2 12.6 × 15.5 × 24.0 B32563J6225+000 1440
B32563
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 10 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (lead spacing 27.5 mm)
VR
V DC
VRMS
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Untaped
pcs./MOQ
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Special dimensions available on request.
For corresponding design rules, refer to chapter "General technical information", page .
The technical data given on the next pages do not apply to 420 V series. Please contact your
nearest EPCOS representative if you need further information.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
Packaging code:
000 = Untaped (lead length 5 1 mm)
100 63 10 7.6 × 11.0 × 29.0 B32564J1106+000 2720
15 9.1 × 13.5 × 29.0 B32564J1156+000 1720
22 11.0 × 16.0 × 29.0 B32564J1226+000 1280
33 13.0 × 19.8 × 29.0 B32564J1336+000 1440
250 160 3.3 7.9 × 14.0 × 29.0 B32564J3335+000 3000
4.7 9.6 × 15.8 × 29.0 B32564J3475+000 1600
6.8 11.9 × 18.0 × 29.0 B32564J3685+000 1200
10 13.8 × 22.5 × 29.0 B32564J3106+000 1120
400 200 1.5 7.8 × 14.2 × 29.0 B32564J6155+000 3000
2.2 9.6 × 16.4 × 29.0 B32564J6225+000 1600
3.3 12.2 × 18.8 × 29.0 B32564J6335+000 1320
4.7 14.2 × 22.8 × 29.0 B32564J6475+000 1040
420 200 4.7 16.0 × 20.0 × 29.0 B32564T6475K000 1160
6.8 16.0 × 20.0 × 29.0 B32564T6685K000 1160
B32564
General purpose (stacked) SilverCapTM
Page 11 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.